

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1105

Page 1, line 15, remove "and"

Page 1, line 16, after "transactions" insert "; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 4, line 24, remove the overstrike over "~~financing~~" and remove "continuation"

Page 58, line 16, remove "or"

Page 58, line 17, replace the second underscored period with "; or

k. In agricultural liens created by chapter 35-17, 35-30, or 35-31."

Page 59, line 25, remove the second "money"

Page 96, line 12, remove "and"

Page 96, line 13, replace the second underscored period with ";

f. Provides a mailing address for the secured party; and

g. Provides a mailing address for the debtor."

Page 112, line 23, replace "that may be admitted into" with an underscored period

Page 112, remove line 24

Page 121, line 18, remove "and"

Page 121, line 19, remove "If the collateral is other than consumer goods:"

Page 121, line 20, remove "(1)"

Page 121, line 23, replace "(2)" with "d."

Page 121, line 26, replace "(a)" with "(1)"

Page 121, line 27, replace "(b)" with "(2)"

Page 121, line 28, replace "(c)" with "(3)"

Page 121, line 30, replace "(3)" with "e."

Page 141, after line 27, insert:

"SECTION 37. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$21,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the secretary of state for the purpose of defraying the expenses of providing direct access to the central indexing system, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2001, and ending June 30, 2003."

Renumber accordingly